

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification  
Elegance Sparkling  
AC8074**

Product Name	Prosecco Spum DOC Accademia 75cl	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	75cl	
Country of Origin	Italy	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	N/A	
Allergy Information	Contains SULPHITES.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	N/A	
Energy (kcal)	N/A	
Fat (g)	N/A	
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	
of which sugars (g)	N/A	
Protein (g)	N/A	
Salt (g)	N/A	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification  
Elegance Sparkling  
AC8074**

Product Name	Whitakers Salted Caramel Creams 75g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	75g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain MILK and NUTS.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1774	
Energy (kcal)	422	
Fat (g)	12.6	
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	
Carbohydrates (g)	72	
of which sugars (g)	64.7	
Protein (g)	3	
Salt (g)	0.1	
<b>Additional Information (Y/N)</b>		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification  
Elegance Sparkling  
AC8074**

Product Name	Bon Bons All Butter Fudge 150g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter (16%) (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS and WHEAT.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1908	
Energy (kcal)	454	
Fat (g)	16	
Of which saturates (g)	11	
Carbohydrates (g)	77	
of which sugars (g)	71	
Protein (g)	1.2	
Salt (g)	0.3	
<b>Additional Information (Y/N)</b>		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N

	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
--	---------------	-----

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Elegance Sparkling AC8074</b>	
Product Name	Buiteyman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	75g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Double Gloucester Cheese 12% (MILK, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii)), Sun Dried Tomato 5%, Barn EGG, Yeast, Salt, Dried MILK, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (Contain CELERY), Spices, Onion Powder, Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, SESAME and SOYA.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2268	
Energy (kcal)	544	
Fat (g)	34	
Of which saturates (g)	12	
Carbohydrates (g)	46	
of which sugars (g)	1.2	
Protein (g)	11	
Salt (g)	2.7	

Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Elegance Sparkling AC8074</b>	
Product Name	Abbey Biscuits Mixed Berry 150g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container & consume within 30 days.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Arinatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain Oatflakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Raspberry, Strawberry & Blueberry Pieces (Apple Puree, Raspberry Puree, Strawberry Puree, Blueberry Puree, Blackberry Juice, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid & Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Colouring: Concentrates of Carrot, Blackcurrant, Pumpkin & Blueberry), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Partially inverted Refiners Syrup, Water.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers. May contain traces of EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SESAME and SOYA.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2040	

Energy (kcal)	488	
Fat (g)	23.6	
Of which saturates (g)	11.48	
Carbohydrates (g)	62.48	
of which sugars (g)	32.5	
Protein (g)	4.6	
Salt (g)	1.03	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Elegance Sparkling AC8074</b>
Product Name	Hamlet Praline Collection 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed) In Varying Proportions, HAZELNUTS 2.5%, Butter Oil (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Coffee Extract 0.06%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Flavourings: Strawberry, Caramel, PISTACHIO, Orange and Vanilla. Cocoa Solids.
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of other NUTS.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2360	
Energy (kcal)	565	
Fat (g)	38	
Of which saturates (g)	20	
Carbohydrates (g)	50	
of which sugars (g)	49	
Protein (g)	6	
Salt (g)	0.15	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Elegance Sparkling AC8074</b>
Product Name	Mr Filberts Rose Harissa Peanuts 75g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	PEANUTS (91%), Sugar, Rose Harissa (2%) [Rehydrated Red Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Rose Petals, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil.

Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain other NUTS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2623	
Energy (kcal)	633	
Fat (g)	52	
Of which saturates (g)	6.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	12	
of which sugars (g)	7.2	
Protein (g)	27	
Salt (g)	0.9	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Elegance Sparkling AC8074</b>
Product Name	Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Shortbread 75g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75g
Country of Origin	UK



Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.	
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain MILK, EGG and TREE NUTS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2268	
Energy (kcal)	542	
Fat (g)	27.9	
Of which saturates (g)	9.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	67.3	
of which sugars (g)	29.1	
Protein (g)	4.3	
Salt (g)	0.98	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

#### **Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**